TOWNHALL
C31iRES

U.S.A.

EJECUTIVO DE CUENTAS
Juan Carlos Burgos
®+5731 2 8675625

| il Tl T
s ..-.—_'!' ¥F . n!t".'m

-

@ Shandong Changfeng Tyres Co., Lid.

Company Profile:

TOWNHALL Tires, enjoying high popularity in both domestic and international markets,
is one of the major brands developed by Shandong Changfeng Tyres Co., Ltd.

Shandong Changfeng Tyres Co., Ltd., one of the major tire manufacturers in China, was
established in 1995 and covers an area of 2 million square meters, with total assets of
over 5 billion RMB and more than 10,000 employees. The company owns 6 plants in
Dongying and Linyi city, Shandong province , China. Three plants are for TBR products
with annual production capacity of 6 million tires, another three plants are for PCR
products with annual production capacity of 30 million tires.

Changfeng specializes in manufacturing radial tires which are widely used in passenger car,
SUV, light truck, truck and bus etc., and in all seasons with excellent performance, which
are well-reputed all over the world.

Changfeng takes pride in its experienced R&D team and advanced testing facilities,
which assure the excellent and stable quality of its products. Many of Changfeng's
manufacturing equipments are imported from Europe, United States and Japan.

Changfeng has built a strong quality assurance system and its products are accredited
with certificates of ISO9001, IATF16949, DOT, ECE, GCC, INMETRO, CCC, BIS, SNI,
SONCAP, efc.




60

65

70

185/55R15
195/55R15
195/55R 16
205/55R16
175/60R13
165/60R14
175/60R14
185/60R14
185/60R15
195/60R 14
195/60R15
205/60R14
205/60R15
205/60R16
215/60R16
225/60R16
165/656R13
155/65R 14
165/65R13
165/65R 14
175/65R14
185/65R14
185/65R15
195/65R15
205/65R15
205/65R16
215/65R16
155/70R12
175/70R12
155/70R13
165/70R13
175/70R13
185/70R13
165/7T0R14
175/70R14
185/70R14

ITA=HZII|AAAHAA I I Z|I|Z|I|= == ||| IT|IT| ||| T T | < = < =<

400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA

70

75
80

=TOWNHALL

195/70R14 | 91
205/70R15 96
215/70R15 | 98
175/75R13 | 84
175/75R14 86
155/80R13 79

410

(=700 Standerd

EAmE

Handiing Lorw Noina | [taie Evacumicn

||| |L|EL

Features

Symmetrical 4-Wider
longitudinal grooves

Integral lateral grooves
and high-density sipes

Variable-pitch arrangement
and optimised tread pattem
block

Special Silica tread
compound

400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA

12-16Inch () Speed Rating: T-V

Q) 50-80 Series  UTQG: 400AA

Benefits

» Provides Excellent water channeling
and anti-hydroplaning

» |mprove wet grip, ensured safety from
braking performance on wet roads

> Reduced noise emission, provide a
smooth and comfortable ride

» Excellent grip on wet and dry surfaces,
reduce rolling resistance

155R12C
165R13C 8PR 94/92
185R14C 8PR | 102/100
195R14C 8PR | 106/104
195R15C 8PR  106/104
195/70R15C 8PR  104/102

SV o0s570R15C | 8PR | 106/104
215/70R15C ~ 8PR  109/107
225/70R15C ~ 8PR | 112/110
195/75R16C ~ 8PR  107/105
205/75R16C ~ 8PR | 110/108
225/75R16C =~ 12PR | 121/120

Features

Robust and solid pattern design

Zigzag-shaped traction grooves

Reinforced new casing construction

New durable tread compound

A XD AT AODIDAAOADDDIPOE

ol 0001010 ‘i?

CammenlVan Standard Regona and Cly Mileage Regonal and Cly

12416 Inch () Speed Rating: Q-R
Benefits

Provides good performance and protection,
even under severe use

Enhance traction on road and off-road

Improves durability and robustness in toughest
driving conditions

Improved tread wear, offers a longer tyre life



