TOWNHALL



EJECUTIVO DE CUENTAS Juan Carlos Burgos +57312 8675625





Shandong Changfeng Tyres Co., Ltd.

Company Profile:

TOWNHALL Tires, enjoying high popularity in both domestic and international markets, is one of the major brands developed by Shandong Changfeng Tyres Co., Ltd.

Shandong Changfeng Tyres Co., Ltd., one of the major tire manufacturers in China, was established in 1995 and covers an area of 2 million square meters, with total assets of over 5 billion RMB and more than 10,000 employees. The company owns 6 plants in Dongying and Linyi city, Shandong province, China. Three plants are for TBR products with annual production capacity of 6 million tires, another three plants are for PCR products with annual production capacity of 30 million tires.

Changfeng specializes in manufacturing radial tires which are widely used in passenger car, SUV, light truck, truck and bus etc., and in all seasons with excellent performance, which are well-reputed all over the world.

Changfeng takes pride in its experienced R&D team and advanced testing facilities, which assure the excellent and stable quality of its products. Many of Changfeng's manufacturing equipments are imported from Europe, United States and Japan.

Changfeng has built a strong quality assurance system and its products are accredited with certificates of ISO9001, IATF16949, DOT, ECE, GCC, INMETRO, CCC, BIS, SNI, SONCAP, etc.

TOWNHALL

PERFORMANCE STANDARD **TOURING TIRE SPECIFICALLY** DESIGNED FOR EVERYDAY DRIVING

TH-93

Series	Size	Load	Speed	LITOO
		Index	Rating	UTQG
50	195/50R15	82	V	400AA
55	185/55R15	82	V	400AA
	195/55R15	85	V	400AA
	195/55R16	91XL	V	400AA
	205/55R16	91	V	400AA
60	175/60R13	77	Н	400AA
	165/60R14	75	Н	400AA
	175/60R14	79	Н	400AA
	185/60R14	82	Н	400AA
	185/60R15	84	Н	400AA
	195/60R14	86	Н	400AA
	195/60R15	88	Н	400AA
	205/60R14	88	Н	400AA
	205/60R15	91	Н	400AA
	205/60R16	92	Н	400AA
	215/60R16	95	Н	400AA
	225/60R16	98	Н	400AA
	155/65R13	73	T	400AA
	155/65R14	75	Т	400AA
65	165/65R13	77	Т	400AA
	165/65R14	79	Т	400AA
	175/65R14	82	Н	400AA
	185/65R14	86	Н	400AA
	185/65R15	88	Н	400AA
	195/65R15	91	Н	400AA
	205/65R15	94	Н	400AA
	205/65R16	95	Н	400AA
	215/65R16	98	Н	400AA
70	155/70R12	73	T	400AA
	175/70R12	80	Т	400AA
	155/70R13	75	T	400AA
	165/70R13	79	Т	400AA
	175/70R13	82	Н	400AA
	185/70R13	86	Н	400AA
	165/70R14	81	T	400AA
	175/70R14	84	Т	400AA
	185/70R14	88	Н	400AA

Series	Size		Speed Rating	UTQG
	195/70R14	91	Н	400AA
70	205/70R15	96	Н	400AA
	215/70R15	98	Н	400AA
75	175/75R13	84	T	400AA
75	175/75R14	86	T	400AA
80	155/80R13	79	Т	400AA





















12-16 Inch (A) Speed Rating: T-V



50-80 Series

UTQG: 400AA

Features

Benefits

Symmetrical 4-Wider longitudinal grooves

➤ Provides Excellent water channeling and anti-hydroplaning

Integral lateral grooves and high-density sipes

➤ Improve wet grip, ensured safety from braking performance on wet roads

Variable-pitch arrangement and optimised tread pattern block

➤ Reduced noise emission, provide a smooth and comfortable ride

compound

Special Silica tread > Excellent grip on wet and dry surfaces, reduce rolling resistance



SPECIALLY DESIGNED DURABLE TYRE FOR COMMERCIAL VANS AND TRANSPORT VEHICLES

TH-20

Series	Size	Ply Rating	Load Index	Speed Rating
suv	155R12C	8PR	88/86	Q
	165R13C	8PR	94/92	R
	185R14C	8PR	102/100	R
	195R14C	8PR	106/104	R
	195R15C	8PR	106/104	R
	195/70R15C	8PR	104/102	R
	205/70R15C	8PR	106/104	R
	215/70R15C	8PR	109/107	R
	225/70R15C	8PR	112/110	R
	195/75R16C	8PR	107/105	R
	205/75R16C	8PR	110/108	R
	225/75R16C	12PR	121/120	R













Benefits

(2) 12-16 Inch



(A) Speed Rating: Q-R

Features

Robust and solid pattern design

- Provides good performance and protection, even under severe use
- Zigzag-shaped traction grooves
- Enhance traction on road and off-road
- Reinforced new casing construction
- Improves durability and robustness in toughest driving conditions
- New durable tread compound
- Improved tread wear, offers a longer tyre life